
PRODUCTION SCHEDULE: SHADOWS OF SILENCE 

 

Auditions 

Audition Date: Sunday, April 7, 2024 

Time: 10:30 am - 4:30 pm 

Location: Blk Canvas Studio; 2209 Ritchie Road, District Heights, MD 20747 

 

Rehearsals: Times to be determined. Table read and rehearsals are mandatory.  

Saturday, April 20 – Table Read (4:00 pm – 8:00 pm) 

Sunday, April 21 – Rehearsal (1:00 pm – 6:00 pm) 

Saturday, April 27 – Rehearsal (2:00 pm – 8:00 pm) 

Sunday, April 28 – Rehearsal (1:00 pm – 6:00 pm 

 

Rehearsals: Most rehearsals in May will be on Wednesday and/or Thursday for cast filming 

within that week/weekend. 

Month of May & June 2024 (6:00 pm – 9:00 pm) 

 

Production: These dates are mandatory for ALL cast members. All cast must be available for all 

film dates until all scenes are  completely scheduled. 

Film Dates: 16 Days 

• Friday - Sunday, May 3, 4, 5, 2024 

• Friday - Sunday, May 17, 18, 19, 2024 

• Friday - Monday, May 24, 25, 26, 27, 2024 (Memorial Weekend) 

• Friday - Sunday, June 1, 2, 3, 2024 

• Friday - Sunday, June 7, 8, 9, 2024 

 

Post-Production: 

June 10, 2024 - July 24, 2024 

 

Special Events: 

Media Day: This date is mandatory for all lead, supporting and minor cast roles. 

Date: Friday, June 21, 2024 

Time: 4:00 pm 

Location: TBD 

 

Wrap Party 

Date: Saturday, June 22, 2024 

Time: 2:00 pm 

Location: TBD 

 

Movie Premiere: This date is mandatory for all lead, supporting and minor cast roles. 

Date: Thursday, August 1, 2024 

Time: 7:00 pm 

Location: TBD 
 


